Revisorsexamen véren 2016
Consultera AB

Svar Uppgift 1.2

Planenliga avskrivningar 2015 och planenligt restvarde 2015-12-31

Anskaffningsar Anskaffningsvérde
2015 975
2014 687
2013 450
Summa 2112

Berakning av skattemassigt I&gsta varde
Huvudregeln

IB

Anskaffningar

Forséljningsintakt

uB

70% av detta

Kompletteringsregeln

2015 975
2014 475
2013 327

Summa

Salt/utrangerat

-212
-123

-335

820
975
-150
1645

1151

80%
60%
40%

Kvarvarande
anskaffningsvarde

975
475
327

1777

780
285
131

1196

IB ackumulerade
avskrivningar

0
137
180

317

Avskrivningar pa
salt/utrangerade

Avskrivning 2015
195

95

65

355

UB ackumulerade
avskrivningar

195
190
196

581

Planenligt
restvarde

780
285
131

1196



